## 503817835 05/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3864484

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
PRODESCO, INC.				08/31/2012	
	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SECA	SECANT MEDICAL, INC.			
Street Address:	700 W	700 W. PARK AVENUE			
City:	PERK	PERKASIE			
State/Country:	PENN	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18944	18944			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER		<b>I</b>			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1095	3144		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ				
		(717)	237-5300		
Correspondence will		o the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
<b>Phone:</b> 717-2			237-5455		
		ksmit	h@mwn.com		
•		KERF	RI J. SMITH, PARALEGAL		
		100 F	PINE STREET		
		P.O.	BOX 1166		
Address Line 4:		HAR	RISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166	)	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		:	29775-0018		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KERRI J. SMITH		
	SIGNATURE:		/Kerri J. Smith/		
			05/09/2016		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			05/09/2016		
SIGNATURE:			05/09/2016		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e1.tif		05/09/2016		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3			05/09/2016		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:48 AM 07/19/2011 FILED 10:27 AM 07/19/2011 SRV 110834069 - 5012305 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Virginia.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is February 10, 1975.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Prodesco, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Prodesco, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2011.

PRODESCO, INC.

By:

W. Benjamin Ficklen, Secretary/Treasurer

SLK\_TOL: #1854208v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 FM 07/24/2012 FILED 04:12 FM 07/24/2012 SRV 120867121 - 5012305 FILE

ł

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Prodesco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Secant Medical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Prodesco, Inc. Immediately following the merger, the surviving corporation shall change its name to Secant Medical, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on August 31, 2012.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 700 W. Park Avenue, Perkasie Pennsylvania 18944.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 24th day of July, 2012.

By:

PRODESCO, INC.

W. Benjamin Ficklen, Secretary and Treasurer

SLK\_TOL: #1962234v2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 09/29/2015 FTLED 05:26 PM 09/29/2015 SR 20150313358 - File Number 5012305

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware

3.) The date the corporation first formed is July 19, 2011

4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Secant Medical, Inc.

5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is The Secant Group, LLC

6.) The conversion is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on September 30, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of September , A.D. 2015

Authorized Person

Name: W. Benjamin Ficklen Print or Type

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 05/09/2016**